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18 VAC 110-20-20. Fees.
A. Unless otherwise provided, feeslisted in this section shdl not be refundable.
B. Feeforinitid pharmacist licensure.

1. The application fee for apharmacist license shal be $50.

2. The fees for taking al required examindions ddl be pad directly to the examinaion
service as specified by the board.

3. The gpplication fee for a person whose license has been revoked or suspended indefinitely shall
be $300.

C. Renewd of pharmacist license.
1. Theannud feefor renewd of apharmacit license shdl be $50.
2. Theannud feefor renewa of an inactive pharmacist license shdl be $35.

3. If apharmacig falls to renew his license within the Commonwealth by the renewad date, he must
pay the back renewad fee and a $25 late fee within 60 days of expiration.

4. Falure to renew a pharmacist license within 60 days following expiration shdl cause the license
to lapse and shdl require the submission of a reingtatement application, payment of dl unpad
renewal fees, and a ddinquent fee of $50.

D. Other licenses or permits.

1. Thefollowing fees shdl be required upon submission of anew facility application, change of
ownership of an existing facility, or annud renewd:

a Pharmacy permit $200
b. Permitted physician to dispense drugs $200
c¢. Nonredtricted manufacturing permit $200

d. Restricted manufacturing permit $150

e. Wholesale digtributor license $200
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f. Warehouser permit $200
g. Medica equipment supplier permit $150
h. Licensed humane society permit $10

2. Thefollowing fees shdl be required for facility changes.
a Application for a change of the pharmacist-in-charge $25

b. Application for a change of location or aremodeing which requires
an inspection $100

3. Thefollowing fees shdl be required for late renewals or reingatement.

a If alicensee fails to renew arequired license or permit prior to the expiraion date, a $25 late fee
shall be assessed.

b. If arequired license or permit is not renewed within 60 days after its expiration, the license or
permit shal lgpse; and continued practice or operation of business with a lapsed license or permit
shdl beillegd. Theredfter, reingatement shdl be a the discretion of the board upon submission of an
application accompanied by al unpaid renewa fees and a ddinquent fee of $50.

E. Controlled substances regigtration

1. The annud fee for a controlled substances registration as required by §54.1-3422 of the Code
of Virginiashdl be $20.

2. If aregigration is not renewed within 60 days of the expiration date, the back renewd fee and a
$10 late fee shdl be paid prior to renewal.

3. If acontrolled substance registration has been alowed to lapse for more than 60 days, al back
renewa fees and a $25 ddinquent fee must be paid before a current registration will be issued.
Engaging in activities requiring a controlled substance regidtration without holding a current
regidration is illegd and may subject the registrant to disciplinary action by the board.
Reinstatement of a lagpsed regidtration is at the discretion of the board and may be granted by the
executive director of the board upon completion of an gpplication and payment of al fees.
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F. Other fees.
1. A request for aduplicate wdl certificate shal be accompanied by afee of $25.
2. Thefeefor areturned check shall be $15.

3. Thefeefor board approvd of anindividua CE program is $100.

G. Approva of new process or procedure in pharmacy.

1. Thefeefor filing an application for board review of a new process, procedure or pilot project in
pharmacy pursuant to § 54.1-3407.2 of the Code of Virginiashal be $250.

2. Thefeefor aninitia ingpection of anew process or procedure, if required by the informd
conference committee, shall be $150.

3. If the board determines that atechnica consultant is required in order to make adecison on
approval, any consultant fee, not to exceed the actual cot, shal be paid by the applicant.

4. Thefeefor achangein the name of the pharmacist respongble for the pilot program shdl be
$25.

5. Theannua feefor review and monitoring of reports and outcome data shall be $200,
payable on the date of initid approva for the pilot project.




